

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA® SIMON KENTON COUNCIL

# Virtual Westerville Good Scout Award Event

Please join us in honoring Chief Brian Miller for his commitment to Westerville Tuesday, December 1, 2020 | 7:30 AM

> Virtual Event (link will be emailed 24 hours in advance)



**Brian Miller** Fire Chief Westerville Division of Fire

# **Chief Brian Miller**

Brian Miller has served the Westerville Division of Fire for the past 20 years, the last 8 years in the roles of Chief Fire Marshal, Deputy Fire Chief of Operations and currently Fire Chief. Chief Miller has participated in many fire and rescue organizations including Ohio Task Force One and was a member of an Ohio Emergency Task Force that assisted in emergency responses in St. Bernard Parish in Louisiana after Hurricane Katrina.

Chief Miller is an Eagle Scout from Troop 279 in Reynoldsburg, Ohio and has been with Pack 560 for 5 years as Assistant Den Leader and Assistant Cubmaster. Brian often gives tours of the fire house and teaches First Responder Adventure to Cub Scouts.

## **SPONSOR RESPONSE FORM**

- **\$1,500** Eagle Sponsor includes recognition on program cover and full page congratulatory ad in event program.
- **\$1,000** Life Sponsor includes full page congratulatory ad in event program.
- **Star Sponsor** includes half page congratulatory ad in event program.
- **§250** First Class Sponsor includes recognition in event program.
- **Admission** (a request for a donation will be made at the event)
- □ No, I am unable to attend. Please accept my gift of \$

AD SPECS Full page ad: 8.5"H x 5.5"W Half page ad: 4.25"H x 5.5"W EMAIL TO tessa.leali@scouting.org by November 17, 2020

### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

### **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

Organization	□ Please invoice me
Contact Name	Check enclosed (made payable to: Simon Kenton Council)
Address	Credit Card
City/State/Zip	Exp Sec. Code
Telephone	Pay Online at www.skcscouts.org/Westerville
Email	

Signature \_

(Required on all pledges and payments)

Please RSVP by November 17, 2020 to Simon Kenton Council, 807 Kinnear Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212. You may also contact Tessa Leali: Tessa.Leali@scouting.org or 614-310-1338.